502813149 05/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2859743

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PAR	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name			Execution Date		
VENTURE LENDING	& LEASING \	/, INC.	05/05/2014		
VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VI, INC.			05/05/2014		
VENTURE LENDING	& LEASING I	V, INC.	05/05/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	JULY SY	JULY SYSTEMS, INC.			
Street Address:	533 AIRP	533 AIRPORT BLVD., SUITE 395			
City:	BURLING	BURLINGAME			
State/Country:	CALIFOR	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94010	94010			
	RS Total: 4				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 7		39372			
Patent Number: 707)76562			
Patent Number: 7103		03351			
Patent Number: 708		089594			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		15)693-2222			
	· ·	he e-mail address first; if that is u	Insuccessful, it will be sent vi		
US Mail.					
Phone: Email:		56932440 hem@cooley.com			

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1:101 CALIFORNIA STREET, 5TH FLOORAddress Line 4:SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	300516-100 WTI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. RHEM
SIGNATURE:	/CR/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=JULY PATENT TERMINATION#page1.tif

502813149

PATENT REEL: 032917 FRAME: 0855

source=JULY PATENT TERMINATION#page2.tif source=JULY PATENT TERMINATION#page3.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant:	JULY SYSTEMS, INC.
Patents:	SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

TERMINATION OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, July Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 533 Airport Blvd., Suite 395, Burlingame, CA 94010 (the "*Company*"), owns or previously owned the patents listed on the attached **Exhibit A**, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Company has entered into those (i) certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 13, 2007, by and among the Company, Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc. ("VLL4") and Venture Lending & Leasing V, Inc. ("VLL5"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 12, 2007 at Reel Number/Frame 019580 Number 0184, (ii) certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 28, 2010, by and among the Company, VLL5 and Venture Lending & Leasing VI, Inc. ("VLL6", and together with VLL4 and VLL5, the "Secured Parties"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 17, 2010 at Reel Number/Frame 025523 Number 0673, and (iii) certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 15, 2011, by and between the Company and VLL6, a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 16, 2011 at Reel Number/Frame 026918 Number 0705 (collectively, the "Security Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Parties hereby:

1. release and reassign to the Company any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Secured Parties pursuant to the Security Agreement in the patents more fully described on **Exhibit A**, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and

2. authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature Page Follows]

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Title	App. No.	Pat. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTION OF DIGITAL CONTENT OVER MOBILE NETWORKS	10383374	7139372	03/07/03	11/21/06
APPLICATION INTERMEDIATION GATEWAY	10389783	7076562	03/17/03	07/11/06
POLICY SERVICE SYSTEM AND METHODOLOGY	10601397	7103351	06/23/03	09/05/06
APPLICATION RIGHTS MANAGEMENT IN A MOBILE ENVIRONMENT	10623932	7089594	07/21/03	08/08/06

106288411 v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Parties have caused this Termination of Patent Security Interest to be signed by their duly authorized representatives as of this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May 2014</u>.

SECURED PARTIES:

Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc.

By: Name: Jay Cohan

Title: Vice President

Venture Lending & Leasing V, Inc.

By:

Name: Jay Cohan Title: Vice President

Venture Lending & Leasing VI, Inc.

By

Name: Jay Cohan Title: Vice President

Address: 104 La Mesa Drive, Suite 102 Portola Valley, CA 94028

106288411 vI

RECORDED: 05/16/2014